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FIS Latvian rollerskiing championship 2025
Mass start Men, C

Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE PUIDA Janis (LAT)
T.D. ASSISTANT BERZINS Normunds (LAT)
CHIEF OF RACE VUSKANS Dainis (LAT)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
HIGHEST POINT 171 m  
LOWEST POINT 143 m  
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 28 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 406 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 16 m  
RACE DISTANCE 14,000 km

LOCATION : Smeceres sils CATEGORY : ROL STYLE : C

WEATHER : Cloudy     SNOW : None TEMPERATURE: SNOW : 0,0°C    AIR : 15,0°C

LIST n°126     APPLIED PENALTY: 140,79               CALCULATED PENALTY: 140,79 F = 1400

Records : 32 At Start : 30      Did Not Finish : 1      Disqualified : 0 At Finish : 29

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04

28.06.2025  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  LSF, A-Madona LAT4530.000  /  28.06.2025 at 12:07  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Club Time Gap Points

  Men     14 km (2 km x 7)

1 60 SKUJIŅŠ Valts 2010 LAT RSS Arkādija 35:01.4 140,79

2 34 3550264 SKOLNIEKS Jekabs 2006 LAT RSS Arkādija 35:03.1 1.7 140,79

3 36 3550284 BILANS Bruno 2007 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 35:05.6 4.2 142,45

4 32 3550254 SUHANOVS Sandijs 2003 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola 35:05.8 4.4 142,59

5 33 3550280 KALNINS Davis 2007 LAT RSS Arkādija/All Round skiclub 35:25.7 24.3 155,83

6 44 3550286 RAUDZINS Rudolfs 2008 LAT CPSS 35:40.9 39.5 165,95

7 37 3550231 KRAMPE Bruno 2003 LAT RSS Arkādija 35:43.0 41.6 167,35

8 40 3550293 KANCANS Emils 2007 LAT RSS Arkādija 35:49.8 48.4 171,88

9 46 3550296 BERZINS Ginters 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS/CauneTeam 36:34.9 1:33.5 201,90

10 35 3550274 CIRCENS Indrikis Ints 2007 LAT RSS Arkādija 36:35.0 1:33.6 201,97

11 39 3780114 GRAZYS Matas 2006 LTU Anykščių KKSC 37:36.7 2:35.3 243,04

12 45 3550279 FOGELIS Kajs 2006 LAT Alūksnes Sporta skola 37:50.9 2:49.5 252,49

13 31 3550249 SVAUKSTS Silvestrs 2004 LAT ALL-ROUND Ski Team/Madona 37:58.3 2:56.9 257,42

14 52 3550297 SKRIDE Ernests 2009 LAT CPSS 38:23.4 3:22.0 274,13

15 41 3550276 JEKIMOVS Ernests 2006 LAT CPSS 38:51.4 3:50.0 292,77

16 43 3550226 LULE Aleksandrs Arturs 2002 LAT RSS Arkādija/Niskilv 39:08.8 4:07.4 304,35

17 38 3550237 BERNANS Edgars 1986 LAT ALL-ROUND Ski Team/Madona 39:28.9 4:27.5 317,73

18 54 3550302 TOLPEZNIKOVS Roberts 2009 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 39:39.5 4:38.1 324,79

19 42 3550275 CIRCENS Eriks 2004 LAT Balvu novads 40:35.0 5:33.6 361,73

20 47 3550229 KLAUGIS Roberts Martins 2003 LAT RSS Arkādija/Niskilv 40:51.8 5:50.4 372,91

21 58 3780132 BILIUNAS Justas 2009 LTU Utenos slidinejimo sporto klub 40:57.6 5:56.2 376,77

22 49 3780128 LINARTAS Nojus 2008 LTU Anykščių KKSC 40:58.5 5:57.1 377,37

23 50 3780129 OSKINIS Oskaras 2009 LTU IRSSPC 41:00.0 5:58.6 378,37

24 59 3550301 STEPE Adrians 2007 LAT Gulbenes n.BJSS/SK Lejasciems 41:48.7 6:47.3 410,79

25 62 OZOLS-OZOLIŅŠ Viesturs 2009 LAT RSS Arkādija 41:55.4 6:54.0 415,25

26 53 3550304 VANAGS Emils 2009 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 42:29.8 7:28.4 438,15

27 57 3550303 UMBLEJS Justs Uga 2009 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 42:49.9 7:48.5 451,53

28 48 3550295 OSMANIS Kristians 2008 LAT RSS Arkādija 43:53.8 8:52.4 494,07

29 56 3550305 KURCISS Jekabs 2009 LAT RSS Arkādija 44:06.1 9:04.7 502,26

Did Not Start (2)

51 3780130 ZALATORIUS Matas 2008 LTU Anykščių KKSC

55 3550306 GARISONS Patriks 2009 LAT RSS Arkādija

Did Not Finish (1)

61 KRISTAPSONS Arkādijs 2009 LAT RSS Arkādija
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FIS Latvian rollerskiing championship 2025
Mass start Women, C

Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE PUIDA Janis (LAT)
T.D. ASSISTANT BERZINS Normunds (LAT)
CHIEF OF RACE VUSKANS Dainis (LAT)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
HIGHEST POINT 171 m  
LOWEST POINT 143 m  
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 28 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 290 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 16 m  
RACE DISTANCE 10,000 km

LOCATION : Smeceres sils CATEGORY : ROL STYLE : C

WEATHER : Cloudy     SNOW : None TEMPERATURE: SNOW : 0,0°C    AIR : 14,0°C

LIST n°126     APPLIED PENALTY: 239,31               CALCULATED PENALTY: 239,31 F = 1400

Records : 24 At Start : 24      Did Not Finish : 1      Disqualified : 0 At Finish : 23

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04

28.06.2025  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  LSF, A-Madona LAT4529.000  /  28.06.2025 at 10:41  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Code Name Year Nation Club Time Gap Points

  Women     10 km (2 km x 5)  

1 1 3785058 DAINYTE Ieva 2005 LTU Utena 29:22.3 239,31

2 2 3555083 KRAMPE Samanta 2003 LAT RSS Arkādija 29:23.2 0.9 240,02

3 23 3555132 DJATKOVICA Martine 2008 LAT Daugavpils SS 29:24.7 2.4 241,22

4 3 3555131 BURCEVA Valerija 2008 LAT Krāslavas novada Sporta skola 29:29.2 6.9 244,79

5 7 3785053 SAVICKAITE Egle 2004 LTU Anykščių KKSC 29:33.3 11.0 248,05

6 16 3555135 BEKERE Lasma Marta 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS/CauneTeam 29:40.4 18.1 253,69

7 9 3785063 TAMOSEVICIUTE Emilija 2003 LTU 29:48.3 26.0 259,96

8 5 3555130 MARCINKEVICA Keita 2008 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola 30:00.3 38.0 269,50

9 21 3555141 KRIEVINA Annija 2009 LAT CPSS 30:03.6 41.3 272,12

10 20 3785009 KOLGA Jevgenija 1990 LTU 30:27.5 1:05.2 291,11

11 24 3555145 SKUJINA Kate Ketrina 2009 LAT RSS Arkādja 30:44.1 1:21.8 304,29

12 4 3785065 SUKOVAITE Kornelija 2008 LTU IRSSPC 30:46.2 1:23.9 305,96

13 8 3555110 OSMANE Adriana 2005 LAT RSS Arkādija 30:51.0 1:28.7 309,77

14 6 3555119 ZARINA Amanda Reilija 2007 LAT RSS Arkādija 31:22.2 1:59.9 334,56

15 11 3555123 ZAKE Amelija 2008 LAT CPSS 31:51.3 2:29.0 357,68

16 10 3555106 SLOTINA Elizabete 2005 LAT CPSS 32:08.5 2:46.2 371,34

17 13 3555124 ALZINA Laura 2008 LAT CPSS 32:38.9 3:16.6 395,49

18 17 3785070 CEPONYTE Evelina 2009 LTU IRSSPC 32:49.1 3:26.8 403,60

19 15 3555128 RADIVINSKA Evija 2007 LAT Krāslavas novada Sporta skola 33:32.8 4:10.5 438,31

20 14 3555139 STRAUME Estere 2008 LAT Alūksnes sporta skola 35:16.0 5:53.7 520,30

21 19 3555137 GAILE Elizabete 2008 LAT RSS Arkādija 37:54.1 8:31.8 645,89

22 18 3785067 PETRULENAITE Rusne 2008 LTU IRSSPC 37:55.4 8:33.1 646,93

23 22 3555146 GAILE Anna 2009 LAT RSS Arkādija 38:31.3 9:09.0 675,44

Did Not Finish (1)

12 3555127 KOLNA Keita Patricija 2007 LAT Madonas BJSS/CauneTeam
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FIS Latvian rollerskiing championship 2025
Mass start Men, C

Results

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04

28.06.2025  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  LSF, A-Madona LAT4530.000  /  28.06.2025 at 12:06  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Name Year Nation Club Time Gap

  V     14 km (2 km x 7)  

1 32 SUHANOVS Sandijs 2003 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola 35:05.8

2 37 KRAMPE Bruno 2003 LAT RSS Arkādija 35:43.0 37.2

3 31 SVAUKSTS Silvestrs 2004 LAT ALL-ROUND Ski Team/Madona 37:58.3 2:52.5

4 43 LULE Aleksandrs Arturs 2002 LAT RSS Arkādija/Niskilv 39:08.8 4:03.0

5 38 BERNANS Edgars 1986 LAT ALL-ROUND Ski Team/Madona 39:28.9 4:23.1

6 42 CIRCENS Eriks 2004 LAT Balvu novads 40:35.0 5:29.2

7 47 KLAUGIS Roberts Martins 2003 LAT RSS Arkādija/Niskilv 40:51.8 5:46.0

  V20     14 km (2 km x 7)  

1 34 SKOLNIEKS Jekabs 2006 LAT RSS Arkādija 35:03.1

2 36 BILANS Bruno 2007 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 35:05.6 2.5

3 33 KALNINS Davis 2007 LAT RSS Arkādija/All Round skiclub 35:25.7 22.6

4 40 KANCANS Emils 2007 LAT RSS Arkādija 35:49.8 46.7

5 35 CIRCENS Indrikis Ints 2007 LAT RSS Arkādija 36:35.0 1:31.9

6 45 FOGELIS Kajs 2006 LAT Alūksnes Sporta skola 37:50.9 2:47.8

7 41 JEKIMOVS Ernests 2006 LAT CPSS 38:51.4 3:48.3

8 59 STEPE Adrians 2007 LAT Gulbenes n.BJSS/SK Lejasciems 41:48.7 6:45.6

  V18     14 km (2 km x 7)  

1 60 SKUJIŅŠ Valts 2010 LAT RSS Arkādija 35:01.4

2 44 RAUDZINS Rudolfs 2008 LAT CPSS 35:40.9 39.5

3 46 BERZINS Ginters 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS/CauneTeam 36:34.9 1:33.5

4 52 SKRIDE Ernests 2009 LAT CPSS 38:23.4 3:22.0

5 54 TOLPEZNIKOVS Roberts 2009 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 39:39.5 4:38.1

6 62 OZOLS-OZOLIŅŠ Viesturs 2009 LAT RSS Arkādija 41:55.4 6:54.0

7 53 VANAGS Emils 2009 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 42:29.8 7:28.4

8 57 UMBLEJS Justs Uga 2009 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 42:49.9 7:48.5

9 48 OSMANIS Kristians 2008 LAT RSS Arkādija 43:53.8 8:52.4

10 56 KURCISS Jekabs 2009 LAT RSS Arkādija 44:06.1 9:04.7

Did Not Start (1)

55 GARISONS Patriks 2009 LAT RSS Arkādija

Did Not Finish (1)

61 KRISTAPSONS Arkādijs 2009 LAT RSS Arkādija
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FIS Latvian rollerskiing championship 2025
Mass start Women, C

Results

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04

28.06.2025  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  LSF, A-Madona LAT4529.000  /  28.06.2025 at 10:42  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Name Year Nation Club Time Gap

  S     10 km (2 km x 5)  

1 2 KRAMPE Samanta 2003 LAT RSS Arkādija 29:23.2

2 8 OSMANE Adriana 2005 LAT RSS Arkādija 30:51.0 1:27.8

3 10 SLOTINA Elizabete 2005 LAT CPSS 32:08.5 2:45.3

  S20     10 km (2 km x 5)  

1 6 ZARINA Amanda Reilija 2007 LAT RSS Arkādija 31:22.2

2 15 RADIVINSKA Evija 2007 LAT Krāslavas novada Sporta skola 33:32.8 2:10.6

Did Not Finish (1)

12 KOLNA Keita Patricija 2007 LAT Madonas BJSS/CauneTeam

  S18     10 km (2 km x 5)  

1 23 DJATKOVICA Martine 2008 LAT Daugavpils SS 29:24.7

2 3 BURCEVA Valerija 2008 LAT Krāslavas novada Sporta skola 29:29.2 4.5

3 16 BEKERE Lasma Marta 2009 LAT Madonas BJSS/CauneTeam 29:40.4 15.7

4 5 MARCINKEVICA Keita 2008 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola 30:00.3 35.6

5 21 KRIEVINA Annija 2009 LAT CPSS 30:03.6 38.9

6 24 SKUJINA Kate Ketrina 2009 LAT RSS Arkādja 30:44.1 1:19.4

7 11 ZAKE Amelija 2008 LAT CPSS 31:51.3 2:26.6

8 13 ALZINA Laura 2008 LAT CPSS 32:38.9 3:14.2

9 14 STRAUME Estere 2008 LAT Alūksnes sporta skola 35:16.0 5:51.3

10 19 GAILE Elizabete 2008 LAT RSS Arkādija 37:54.1 8:29.4

11 22 GAILE Anna 2009 LAT RSS Arkādija 38:31.3 9:06.6
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FIS Latvian rollerskiing championship 2025
Mass start LČ, C

Results

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04

28.06.2025  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  LSF, A-Madona LAT78  /  28.06.2025 at 15:58  /  Page 1/3

Rank Bib Name Year Nation Club Time Gap

  V16     10 km (2 km x 5)  

1 79 DRAUDVILA Andris 2011 LTU SK "Gavaitis" 24:43.3

2 71 BĒRZIŅŠ Gustavs 2011 LAT CPSS 24:46.8 3.5

3 76 BILĀNS Leo 2010 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 24:49.6 6.3

4 73 ZAĶIS Artūrs 2011 LAT CPSS 25:40.1 56.8

5 84 STRAUME Emīls 2011 LAT Alūksnes sporta skola 26:53.0 2:09.7

6 75 LAPSA Gustavs 2010 LAT RSS Arkādija 27:42.5 2:59.2

7 74 GLĀZNIEKS Mārcis 2010 LAT Gulbenes n.BJSS/SK Lejasciems 28:42.5 3:59.2

8 81 GULBIS Armands 2010 LAT CPSS 29:46.0 5:02.7

9 77 SALMIŅŠ Miķelis 2011 LAT Gulbenes n.BJSS/SK Lejasciems 30:13.4 5:30.1

10 80 LANGE Artis 2011 LAT RSS Arkādija 36:08.9 11:25.6

11 85 LAKSIS Alberts 2010 LAT RSS Arkādija 37:00.7 12:17.4

Did Not Start (2)

78 ŅIKONOVS Marats 2011 LAT RSS Arkādija

83 TIMOFEJEVS Dmitrijs 2010 LAT RSS Arkādija

Did Not Finish (2)

72 BRICIS Rūdolfs 2010 LAT RSS Arkādija

82 KŪLĪTIS Ervīns 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS

  S16     5,1 km (1,7 km x 3)  

1 125 RUĻUKA Dārta 2011 LAT Madonas BJSS 13:07.1

2 111 GRUDULE Sabīne 2010 LAT Madonas BJSS 13:23.4 16.3

3 112 ŠLĒZIŅA Adele 2011 LAT CPSS 13:25.7 18.6

4 115 DŪMIŅA Sendija Līva 2011 LAT CPSS 14:30.3 1:23.2

5 121 SALMIŅA Zane 2011 LAT CPSS 14:31.8 1:24.7

6 113 PURIŅA Nellija 2011 LAT CPSS 14:34.0 1:26.9

7 114 EISAKA Adriāna 2011 LAT Ogres biatlona klubs 14:41.1 1:34.0

8 119 AVSJUKEVIČA Evija 2011 LAT Krāslavas novada Sporta skola 15:46.0 2:38.9

9 122 PITRĀNE Inese 2011 LAT Krāslavas novada Sporta skola 15:49.9 2:42.8

10 120 KRIPAŠOVA Evelīna 2011 LAT Krāslavas novada Sporta skola 16:59.1 3:52.0

11 118 KAIRĀNE Dace 2011 LAT Krāslavas novada Sporta skola 17:30.9 4:23.8

12 116 KALNIŅA Līva 2010 LAT RSS Arkādija 17:38.9 4:31.8

Did Not Start (1)

117 BĒRZIŅA Rēzija 2010 LAT RSS Arkādija

  V14     5,1 km (1,7 km x 3)  

1 91 KRAMEROVSKIS Edvards 2012 LAT Madonas BJSS 13:09.7

2 96 LINGARTS Jānis Artūrs 2012 LAT CPSS 13:27.5 17.8

3 94 ŠČITOVS Maksims 2012 LAT Madonas BJSS 13:28.5 18.8

4 92 CĀLĪTIS Gundars 2012 LAT CPSS 13:31.9 22.2

5 93 GAISS Otto 2012 LAT CPSS 14:10.9 1:01.2
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FIS Latvian rollerskiing championship 2025

Mass start LČ, C

Results

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04

28.06.2025  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  LSF, A-Madona LAT78  /  28.06.2025 at 15:58  /  Page 2/3

Rank Bib Name Year Nation Club Time Gap

6 99 SPOLĪTIS Gustavs 2012 LAT CPSS 14:32.8 1:23.1

7 97 BIEZAIS Daniels 2013 LAT Gulbenes n.BJSS/SK Lejasciems 15:00.0 1:50.3

8 100 KLIMOVIČS Miķelis 2013 LAT CPSS 15:16.9 2:07.2

9 103 OZOLS-OZOLIŅŠ Vilis 2012 LAT RSS Arkādija 15:28.9 2:19.2

10 101 STRODS Rojs 2013 LAT Madonas BJSS 15:30.3 2:20.6

11 98 AVENS Adrians 2013 LAT CPSS 15:31.4 2:21.7

12 104 SPULLE Rūdolfs Kārlis 2013 LAT CPSS 15:34.4 2:24.7

13 95 PLOTKA Pēteris 2012 LAT Madonas BJSS 16:09.3 2:59.6

14 102 MEŽS Kalvis Ievalts 2012 LAT RSS Arkādija 16:31.2 3:21.5

15 105 TIRZMALIS Viestards 2013 LAT CPSS 17:12.4 4:02.7

16 106 MERCS Hugo Lūkass 2013 LAT RSS Arkādija 21:40.4 8:30.7

  S14     3,4 km (1,7 km x 2)  

1 133 PUTĀNE Maija 2013 LAT RSS Arkādija 8:53.6

2 131 KRASTIŅA Elza 2012 LAT CPSS 9:07.0 13.4

3 137 BUTKUS Herta 2012 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola 9:07.6 14.0

4 138 DĀRZIŅA Agnese 2012 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola 9:08.8 15.2

5 132 ZVIRGZDIŅA Ieva 2012 LAT Madonas BJSS/CauneTeam 9:11.0 17.4

6 135 RUTTULE Ulrika 2012 LAT RSS Arkādija 9:15.3 21.7

7 139 ČIRJEVSKA Estere 2012 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola 9:15.8 22.2

8 134 BRENCE Marta 2012 LAT CPSS 9:25.3 31.7

9 136 MARTINOVA Rebeka 2013 LAT CPSS 9:43.7 50.1

10 144 DILBA Rita 2012 LAT Krāslavas novada Sporta skola 10:02.3 1:08.7

11 145 ARTEMJEVA Eliza 2012 LTU LTU - Ignalina 10:02.6 1:09.0

12 143 AIDUKAITĖ Miglė 2012 LTU LTU - Ignalina 11:31.0 2:37.4

13 142 INDRIKSONE Meldra 2012 LAT Madonas BJSS 11:52.3 2:58.7

14 141 BULIGINA Stefānija 2013 LAT Gulbenes n.BJSS/SK Lejasciems 13:09.6 4:16.0

Did Not Finish (1)

140 MACULĒVIČA Marija 2013 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola

  V12     2 km (1 km x 2)  

1 203 RUĻUKS Edgars 2014 LAT Madonas BJSS/CauneTeam 5:40.8

2 204 KRŪMIŅŠ Emīls Nils 2014 LAT Madonas BJSS/CauneTeam 5:41.1 0.3

3 202 MACULĒVIČS Mihails 2014 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 5:48.9 8.1

4 206 KLIMOVIČS Miks 2014 LAT CPSS 5:57.4 16.6

5 201 SELGA Oto Otomars 2014 LAT CPSS 6:00.2 19.4

6 208 PAIO Olivers 2015 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola 6:14.7 33.9

7 210 ZAĶIS Renārs 2015 LAT CPSS 6:28.2 47.4

8 205 BARDOVSKIS Sandijs 2015 LAT Madonas BJSS 6:28.8 48.0

9 209 SUHANOVS Haralds 2015 LAT RSS Arkādija 6:30.2 49.4

10 207 VILĪTIS Toms 2014 LAT RSS Arkādija 7:03.8 1:23.0

11 216 SKUJA Zemgus 2014 LAT RSS Arkādija 7:06.2 1:25.4

12 213 VESELOVS Jēkabs 2014 LAT CPSS 7:06.8 1:26.0

13 212 ŠANTARS Kristaps 2015 LAT CPSS 7:08.5 1:27.7

14 211 PRINDULIS Miķelis 2015 LAT RSS Arkādija 7:11.7 1:30.9
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FIS Latvian rollerskiing championship 2025

Mass start LČ, C

Results

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04

28.06.2025  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  LSF, A-Madona LAT78  /  28.06.2025 at 15:58  /  Page 3/3

Rank Bib Name Year Nation Club Time Gap

15 214 GALEJS Jānis 2015 LAT Madonas BJSS 7:43.1 2:02.3

Did Not Start (1)

215 MEDNIS Emīls 2015 LAT Gulbenes n.BJSS/SK Lejasciems

  S12     2 km (1 km x 2)  

1 224 KRASTIŅA Alise 2014 LAT CPSS 5:31.3

1 221 SPALVIŅA Luīze 2014 LAT CPSS 5:31.3

3 222 KRAUKLE Patrīcija 2014 LAT Madonas BJSS 5:40.3 9.0

4 226 MACULĒVIČA Sofija 2014 LAT Siguldas Sporta Skola 5:58.0 26.7

5 223 ŠKAĻIKOVA Diana 2015 LAT Madonas BJSS/CauneTeam 6:13.3 42.0

6 239 STRADIŅA Marta 2015 LAT Madonas BJSS/CauneTeam 6:25.3 54.0

7 229 ŠNEPA-ŠNEPE Marta 2015 LAT Siguldas sporta skola 6:30.0 58.7

8 227 STADE Emīlija 2015 LAT Siguldas Sporta skola 6:41.0 1:09.7

9 225 GLĀZNIECE Lauma 2014 LAT Gulbenes n.BJSS/SK Lejasciems 6:42.2 1:10.9

10 230 DRIĶE Līva 2015 LAT CPSS 7:04.5 1:33.2

11 233 DEDUMETA Justīne 2015 LAT CPSS 7:07.4 1:36.1

12 228 OŠENIECE Rūta 2015 LAT Madonas BJSS 7:11.2 1:39.9

13 231 STRADIŅA Katrīna 2014 LAT Madonas BJSS 7:32.2 2:00.9

14 235 DEDUMETA Karlīna 2015 LAT CPSS 7:33.6 2:02.3

15 234 MADALĀNE Zane 2015 LAT Madonas BJSS 7:35.7 2:04.4

16 238 GROŠEVA Tīna 2014 LAT CPSS 7:36.4 2:05.1

17 232 ROGOZINA Hanna 2014 LAT CPSS 7:47.1 2:15.8

Did Not Start (1)

236 MEŽA Marta Austra 2015 LAT RSS Arkādija

  V50     10 km (2 km x 5)  

1 86 CAUNE Ivo 1973 LAT Cēsis 26:40.1

2 87 ZARIŅŠ Mariss 1973 LAT Cēsis 27:45.0 1:04.9

3 88 SKOLNIEKS Jānis 1972 LAT JJS Ski Club 32:01.4 5:21.3

  S50     5,1 km (1,7 km x 3)  

1 123 LEIMANE Žanete 1967 LAT 16:30.9

2 124 ZĀLĪTE Elita 1967 LAT 16:47.9 17.0
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FIS Latvian rollerskiing championship 2025
Mass start V10, S10, C

Results

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04

28.06.2025  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  LSF, A-Madona LAT79  /  28.06.2025 at 15:51  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Name Year Nation Club Time Gap

  V10     900 m (450 m x 2)  

1 241 MATISĀNS Daniels 2016 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:01.2

2 242 RUĻUKS Raivis 2016 LAT Madonas BJSS/CauneTeam 3:15.4 14.2

3 250 RUBENIS Oto 2016 LAT RSS Arkādija 3:20.4 19.2

4 243 INDRIKSONS Valters 2018 LAT Madonas BJSS 3:41.8 40.6

5 246 GLĀZNIEKS Edžus 2016 LAT Gulbenes n.BJSS/SK Lejasciems 3:58.3 57.1

6 249 GALEJS Rūdolfs 2017 LAT Madonas BJSS 4:03.6 1:02.4

7 244 STIVKA Olivers 2017 LAT Gulbenes n.BJSS/SK Lejasciems 4:14.0 1:12.8

8 248 VILĪTIS Mārcis 2017 LAT RSS Arkādija 4:19.4 1:18.2

9 245 DZENĪTIS Toms 2016 LAT Gulbenes n.BJSS/SK Lejasciems 4:22.1 1:20.9

10 247 BIEZAIS Kristaps 2017 LAT Gulbenes n.BJSS/SK Lejasciems 4:24.1 1:22.9

  S10     900 m (450 m x 2)  

1 256 ŠĶĒLE Madara 2016 LAT CPSS 3:40.2

2 251 SPALVIŅA Lēna 2016 LAT CPSS 3:46.3 6.1

3 252 ROGOZINA Alise 2016 LAT CPSS 3:52.0 11.8

4 253 CERCINA Elizabete 2016 LAT CPSS 3:54.1 13.9

5 255 LIEPIŅA Alena 2018 LAT Madonas BJSS 4:42.5 1:02.3

Did Not Start (1)

254 MEDNE Marta 2017 LAT Gulbenes n.BJSS/SK Lejasciems
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FIS Latvian rollerskiing championship 2025
Mass start Men, C

Inter times

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04

28.06.2025  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  LSF, A-Madona LAT4530.000  /  28.06.2025 at 16:09  /  Page 1/1

Rank Name Inter 1 (Rank) Inter 2 (Rank) Inter 3 (Rank) Inter 4 (Rank) Inter 5 (Rank) Inter 6 (Rank) Time Gap

  Men     14 km (2 km x 7)  

1 SKUJIŅŠ Valts 5:19.2 (5) 10:36.0 (4) 15:36.0 (6) 20:37.9 (5) 25:36.6 (3) 30:37.5 (4) 35:01.4

2 SKOLNIEKS Jekabs 5:18.2 (2) 10:35.1 (2) 15:33.9 (2) 20:37.0 (2) 25:36.1 (2) 30:36.8 (2) 35:03.1 1.7

3 BILANS Bruno 5:18.8 (4) 10:35.6 (3) 15:33.7 (1) 20:37.4 (3) 25:37.0 (4) 30:37.0 (3) 35:05.6 4.2

4 SUHANOVS Sandijs 5:18.5 (3) 10:36.1 (5) 15:34.2 (3) 20:37.4 (3) 25:37.3 (5) 30:37.8 (5) 35:05.8 4.4

5 KALNINS Davis 5:20.0 (9) 10:36.5 (6) 15:35.6 (5) 20:36.6 (1) 25:35.9 (1) 30:36.3 (1) 35:25.7 24.3

6 RAUDZINS Rudolfs 5:20.3 (11) 10:36.6 (7) 15:35.2 (4) 20:39.8 (8) 25:45.8 (7) 30:55.4 (7) 35:40.9 39.5

7 KRAMPE Bruno 5:19.6 (7) 10:37.1 (10) 15:38.7 (11) 20:38.9 (7) 25:46.2 (8) 30:55.9 (8) 35:43.0 41.6

8 KANCANS Emils 5:19.6 (7) 10:36.6 (7) 15:36.9 (8) 20:38.1 (6) 25:40.6 (6) 30:55.3 (6) 35:49.8 48.4

9 BERZINS Ginters 5:20.4 (12) 10:37.3 (11) 15:36.4 (7) 20:42.8 (10) 26:03.4 (9) 31:34.5 (9) 36:34.9 1:33.5

10 CIRCENS Indrikis Ints 5:19.2 (5) 10:35.0 (1) 15:38.2 (10) 20:42.5 (9) 26:04.8 (10) 31:35.0 (10) 36:35.0 1:33.6

11 GRAZYS Matas 5:21.4 (13) 10:38.5 (14) 15:40.4 (12) 21:10.7 (12) 26:46.9 (12) 32:27.9 (12) 37:36.7 2:35.3

12 FOGELIS Kajs 5:23.1 (17) 10:38.6 (15) 15:51.2 (14) 21:25.3 (14) 27:01.5 (14) 32:38.8 (13) 37:50.9 2:49.5

13 SVAUKSTS Silvestrs 5:18.1 (1) 10:36.9 (9) 15:37.4 (9) 20:44.6 (11) 26:32.7 (11) 32:27.5 (11) 37:58.3 2:56.9

14 SKRIDE Ernests 5:21.5 (14) 10:37.7 (12) 15:46.6 (13) 21:20.6 (13) 26:59.1 (13) 32:52.3 (14) 38:23.4 3:22.0

15 JEKIMOVS Ernests 5:22.4 (15) 10:39.2 (16) 15:59.2 (16) 21:44.6 (16) 27:38.1 (16) 33:27.0 (15) 38:51.4 3:50.0

16 LULE Aleksandrs Arturs 5:22.5 (16) 10:41.1 (17) 16:17.2 (17) 22:06.5 (17) 28:03.8 (17) 33:57.3 (17) 39:08.8 4:07.4

17 BERNANS Edgars 5:20.2 (10) 10:38.1 (13) 15:51.7 (15) 21:36.7 (15) 27:36.9 (15) 33:41.6 (16) 39:28.9 4:27.5

18 TOLPEZNIKOVS Roberts 5:44.2 (20) 11:28.2 (20) 17:13.1 (19) 22:55.0 (18) 28:32.4 (18) 34:21.4 (18) 39:39.5 4:38.1

19 CIRCENS Eriks 5:35.1 (19) 11:20.6 (19) 17:05.3 (18) 22:57.6 (19) 28:55.3 (19) 34:57.4 (19) 40:35.0 5:33.6

20 KLAUGIS Roberts Martins 5:28.8 (18) 11:17.1 (18) 17:19.3 (20) 23:24.6 (22) 29:32.2 (22) 35:22.8 (20) 40:51.8 5:50.4

21 BILIUNAS Justas 5:50.2 (23) 11:40.9 (25) 17:21.1 (22) 23:15.1 (21) 29:15.3 (21) 35:28.7 (22) 40:57.6 5:56.2

22 LINARTAS Nojus 5:44.9 (21) 11:34.2 (21) 17:30.1 (23) 23:35.1 (23) 29:37.6 (23) 35:29.4 (23) 40:58.5 5:57.1

23 OSKINIS Oskaras 5:50.5 (24) 11:40.3 (24) 17:21.0 (21) 23:14.9 (20) 29:15.2 (20) 35:28.5 (21) 41:00.0 5:58.6

24 STEPE Adrians 5:56.8 (29) 11:50.0 (27) 17:42.8 (25) 23:50.4 (25) 30:03.1 (24) 36:10.0 (24) 41:48.7 6:47.3

25 OZOLS-OZOLIŅŠ Viesturs 5:51.6 (26) 11:40.0 (23) 17:44.2 (26) 23:49.7 (24) 30:04.8 (25) 36:18.0 (25) 41:55.4 6:54.0

26 VANAGS Emils 5:48.0 (22) 11:37.4 (22) 17:44.2 (26) 24:02.8 (27) 30:12.2 (26) 36:39.6 (26) 42:29.8 7:28.4

27 UMBLEJS Justs Uga 5:51.0 (25) 11:41.4 (26) 17:41.1 (24) 23:55.5 (26) 30:21.5 (27) 37:03.2 (27) 42:49.9 7:48.5

28 OSMANIS Kristians 5:53.9 (27) 11:50.0 (27) 17:56.3 (28) 24:18.9 (28) 30:44.1 (28) 37:31.9 (28) 43:53.8 8:52.4

29 KURCISS Jekabs 5:55.9 (28) 11:52.9 (29) 18:13.2 (29) 24:42.2 (29) 31:20.1 (29) 38:00.4 (29) 44:06.1 9:04.7
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FIS Latvian rollerskiing championship 2025
Mass start Women, C

Inter times

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE PUIDA Janis (LAT)
T.D. ASSISTANT BERZINS Normunds (LAT)
CHIEF OF RACE VUSKANS Dainis (LAT)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
HIGHEST POINT 171 m  
LOWEST POINT 143 m  
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 28 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 290 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 16 m  
RACE DISTANCE 10,000 km

LOCATION : Smeceres sils CATEGORY : ROL STYLE : C

WEATHER : Cloudy     SNOW : None TEMPERATURE: SNOW : 0,0°C    AIR : 14,0°C

LIST n°126 F = 1400

Records : 24 At Start : 24      Did Not Finish : 1      Disqualified : 0 At Finish : 23

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04

28.06.2025  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  LSF, A-Madona LAT4529.000  /  28.06.2025 at 11:27  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Name Inter 1 (Rank) Inter 2 (Rank) Inter 3 (Rank) Inter 4 (Rank) Time Gap

  Women     10 km (2 km x 5)  

1 1 DAINYTE Ieva 6:09.3 (1) 12:08.0 (1) 18:07.1 (1) 24:05.5 (1) 29:22.3

2 2 KRAMPE Samanta 6:09.8 (2) 12:08.5 (2) 18:07.6 (2) 24:05.6 (2) 29:23.2 0.9

3 23 DJATKOVICA Martine 6:13.4 (11) 12:09.4 (5) 18:08.5 (4) 24:05.6 (2) 29:24.7 2.4

4 3 BURCEVA Valerija 6:10.3 (3) 12:09.6 (6) 18:07.9 (3) 24:05.9 (4) 29:29.2 6.9

5 7 SAVICKAITE Egle 6:11.5 (5) 12:10.1 (7) 18:10.2 (7) 24:05.9 (4) 29:33.3 11.0

6 16 BEKERE Lasma Marta 6:12.9 (8) 12:09.0 (4) 18:08.9 (5) 24:06.3 (6) 29:40.4 18.1

7 9 TAMOSEVICIUTE Emilija 6:13.1 (9) 12:10.6 (9) 18:10.9 (8) 24:11.9 (8) 29:48.3 26.0

8 5 MARCINKEVICA Keita 6:10.8 (4) 12:08.9 (3) 18:09.3 (6) 24:08.2 (7) 30:00.3 38.0

9 21 KRIEVINA Annija 6:13.3 (10) 12:11.0 (10) 18:11.5 (9) 24:16.7 (9) 30:03.6 41.3

10 20 KOLGA Jevgenija 6:14.0 (13) 12:11.6 (11) 18:12.2 (10) 24:22.6 (10) 30:27.5 1:05.2

11 24 SKUJINA Kate Ketrina 6:12.2 (6) 12:10.4 (8) 18:12.2 (10) 24:24.3 (11) 30:44.1 1:21.8

12 4 SUKOVAITE Kornelija 6:13.9 (12) 12:14.9 (12) 18:26.6 (12) 24:46.0 (12) 30:46.2 1:23.9

13 8 OSMANE Adriana 6:14.6 (14) 12:17.2 (13) 18:30.5 (13) 24:48.7 (13) 30:51.0 1:28.7

14 6 ZARINA Amanda Reilija 6:14.7 (15) 12:22.5 (14) 18:45.6 (14) 25:14.8 (14) 31:22.2 1:59.9

15 11 ZAKE Amelija 6:12.5 (7) 12:31.2 (15) 19:05.0 (15) 25:45.0 (15) 31:51.3 2:29.0

16 10 SLOTINA Elizabete 6:17.7 (16) 12:44.3 (16) 19:28.4 (16) 26:05.9 (16) 32:08.5 2:46.2

17 13 ALZINA Laura 6:25.5 (17) 13:00.4 (17) 19:47.3 (17) 26:28.8 (17) 32:38.9 3:16.6

18 17 CEPONYTE Evelina 6:34.1 (18) 13:08.6 (18) 19:57.0 (18) 26:37.2 (18) 32:49.1 3:26.8

19 15 RADIVINSKA Evija 6:42.2 (19) 13:47.2 (19) 20:16.1 (19) 27:01.5 (19) 33:32.8 4:10.5

20 14 STRAUME Estere 7:06.3 (20) 14:12.9 (20) 21:21.5 (20) 28:32.0 (20) 35:16.0 5:53.7

21 19 GAILE Elizabete 7:24.1 (21) 15:01.4 (21) 22:56.6 (21) 30:44.8 (21) 37:54.1 8:31.8

22 18 PETRULENAITE Rusne 7:34.0 (22) 15:06.6 (22) 23:01.6 (22) 30:46.9 (22) 37:55.4 8:33.1

23 22 GAILE Anna 7:40.0 (23) 15:23.6 (23) 23:17.3 (23) 31:12.2 (23) 38:31.3 9:09.0

Did Not Finish (1)

12 KOLNA Keita Patricija
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FIS Latvian rollerskiing championship 2025
Mass start LČ, C

Inter times

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04

28.06.2025  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  LSF, A-Madona LAT78  /  28.06.2025 at 16:04  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Name Inter 1 (Rank) Inter 2 (Rank) Inter 3 (Rank) Inter 4 (Rank) Time Gap

  V16     10 km (2 km x 5)  

1 79 DRAUDVILA Andris 5:11.5 (2) 10:17.2 (2) 15:19.3 (3) 20:16.9 (2) 24:43.3

2 71 BĒRZIŅŠ Gustavs 5:12.2 (3) 10:17.5 (3) 15:18.8 (1) 20:16.1 (1) 24:46.8 3.5

3 76 BILĀNS Leo 5:10.5 (1) 10:14.5 (1) 15:18.8 (1) 20:17.4 (3) 24:49.6 6.3

4 73 ZAĶIS Artūrs 5:14.3 (4) 10:17.9 (4) 15:21.2 (4) 20:25.5 (4) 25:40.1 56.8

5 84 STRAUME Emīls 5:20.0 (6) 10:40.6 (6) 16:13.4 (5) 21:45.6 (5) 26:53.0 2:09.7

6 75 LAPSA Gustavs 5:15.9 (5) 10:37.8 (5) 16:40.9 (6) 22:13.0 (6) 27:42.5 2:59.2

7 74 GLĀZNIEKS Mārcis 5:21.2 (7) 11:02.6 (7) 16:50.1 (7) 22:44.6 (7) 28:42.5 3:59.2

8 81 GULBIS Armands 5:52.8 (9) 11:51.0 (9) 17:48.2 (8) 23:52.1 (8) 29:46.0 5:02.7

9 77 SALMIŅŠ Miķelis 5:52.6 (8) 11:50.5 (8) 17:51.8 (9) 24:02.6 (9) 30:13.4 5:30.1

10 80 LANGE Artis 7:11.9 (11) 14:22.6 (10) 21:37.4 (10) 29:16.1 (10) 36:08.9 11:25.6

11 85 LAKSIS Alberts 7:11.4 (10) 14:27.5 (11) 22:02.5 (11) 29:41.2 (11) 37:00.7 12:17.4

Did Not Start (2)

78 ŅIKONOVS Marats

83 TIMOFEJEVS Dmitrijs

Did Not Finish (2)

72 BRICIS Rūdolfs

82 KŪLĪTIS Ervīns

  V50     10 km (2 km x 5)  

1 86 CAUNE Ivo 5:17.5 (1) 10:34.5 (1) 15:58.7 (1) 21:21.6 (1) 26:40.1

2 87 ZARIŅŠ Mariss 5:30.9 (2) 11:12.5 (2) 16:52.2 (2) 22:27.7 (2) 27:45.0 1:04.9

3 88 SKOLNIEKS Jānis 6:19.6 (3) 12:37.5 (3) 19:09.4 (3) 25:52.9 (3) 32:01.4 5:21.3
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FIS Latvian rollerskiing championship 2025
Mass start LČ, C

Inter times

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04

28.06.2025  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  LSF, A-Madona LAT78  /  28.06.2025 at 16:05  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Name Inter 1 (Rank) Inter 2 (Rank) Time Gap

  S16     5,1 km (1,7 km x 3)  

1 125 RUĻUKA Dārta 4:38.9 (3) 9:04.8 (1) 13:07.1

2 111 GRUDULE Sabīne 4:38.5 (1) 9:13.8 (3) 13:23.4 16.3

3 112 ŠLĒZIŅA Adele 4:38.5 (1) 9:08.9 (2) 13:25.7 18.6

4 115 DŪMIŅA Sendija Līva 5:00.7 (4) 10:00.8 (4) 14:30.3 1:23.2

5 121 SALMIŅA Zane 5:08.1 (6) 10:07.0 (6) 14:31.8 1:24.7

6 113 PURIŅA Nellija 5:08.7 (7) 10:07.6 (7) 14:34.0 1:26.9

7 114 EISAKA Adriāna 5:00.7 (4) 10:01.4 (5) 14:41.1 1:34.0

8 119 AVSJUKEVIČA Evija 5:24.9 (8) 10:49.8 (8) 15:46.0 2:38.9

9 122 PITRĀNE Inese 5:27.4 (9) 10:51.5 (9) 15:49.9 2:42.8

10 120 KRIPAŠOVA Evelīna 5:40.5 (10) 11:25.5 (10) 16:59.1 3:52.0

11 118 KAIRĀNE Dace 5:46.9 (11) 11:42.0 (11) 17:30.9 4:23.8

12 116 KALNIŅA Līva 5:57.2 (12) 12:00.7 (12) 17:38.9 4:31.8

Did Not Start (1)

117 BĒRZIŅA Rēzija

  V14     5,1 km (1,7 km x 3)  

1 91 KRAMEROVSKIS Edvards 4:36.3 (1) 9:03.0 (1) 13:09.7

2 96 LINGARTS Jānis Artūrs 4:45.0 (4) 9:15.4 (2) 13:27.5 17.8

3 94 ŠČITOVS Maksims 4:44.2 (3) 9:18.5 (4) 13:28.5 18.8

4 92 CĀLĪTIS Gundars 4:40.3 (2) 9:17.8 (3) 13:31.9 22.2

5 93 GAISS Otto 4:45.8 (5) 9:30.6 (5) 14:10.9 1:01.2

6 99 SPOLĪTIS Gustavs 4:57.4 (6) 9:53.5 (6) 14:32.8 1:23.1

7 97 BIEZAIS Daniels 5:12.7 (7) 10:16.6 (7) 15:00.0 1:50.3

8 100 KLIMOVIČS Miķelis 5:14.2 (9) 10:23.4 (8) 15:16.9 2:07.2

9 103 OZOLS-OZOLIŅŠ Vilis 5:14.9 (10) 10:34.8 (9) 15:28.9 2:19.2

10 101 STRODS Rojs 5:26.5 (13) 10:44.8 (12) 15:30.3 2:20.6

11 98 AVENS Adrians 5:15.3 (11) 10:40.0 (10) 15:31.4 2:21.7

12 104 SPULLE Rūdolfs Kārlis 5:26.2 (12) 10:45.5 (13) 15:34.4 2:24.7

13 95 PLOTKA Pēteris 5:13.7 (8) 10:42.8 (11) 16:09.3 2:59.6

14 102 MEŽS Kalvis Ievalts 5:29.3 (14) 11:06.8 (14) 16:31.2 3:21.5

15 105 TIRZMALIS Viestards 5:35.5 (15) 11:32.8 (15) 17:12.4 4:02.7

16 106 MERCS Hugo Lūkass 7:35.3 (16) 14:47.6 (16) 21:40.4 8:30.7

  S50     5,1 km (1,7 km x 3)  

1 123 LEIMANE Žanete 5:37.2 (1) 11:17.1 (1) 16:30.9

2 124 ZĀLĪTE Elita 5:49.7 (2) 11:31.7 (2) 16:47.9 17.0
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FIS Latvian rollerskiing championship 2025
Mass start LČ, C

Inter times

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04

28.06.2025  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  LSF, A-Madona LAT78  /  28.06.2025 at 16:06  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib Name Inter 1 (Rank) Time Gap

  S14     3,4 km (1,7 km x 2)  

1 133 PUTĀNE Maija 4:42.7 (1) 8:53.6

2 131 KRASTIŅA Elza 4:47.6 (2) 9:07.0 13.4

3 137 BUTKUS Herta 4:49.8 (6) 9:07.6 14.0

4 138 DĀRZIŅA Agnese 4:48.6 (4) 9:08.8 15.2

5 132 ZVIRGZDIŅA Ieva 4:48.0 (3) 9:11.0 17.4

6 135 RUTTULE Ulrika 4:49.1 (5) 9:15.3 21.7

7 139 ČIRJEVSKA Estere 4:54.0 (8) 9:15.8 22.2

8 134 BRENCE Marta 4:50.8 (7) 9:25.3 31.7

9 136 MARTINOVA Rebeka 5:04.4 (9) 9:43.7 50.1

10 144 DILBA Rita 5:10.8 (10) 10:02.3 1:08.7

11 145 ARTEMJEVA Eliza 5:11.6 (11) 10:02.6 1:09.0

12 143 AIDUKAITĖ Miglė 6:07.7 (12) 11:31.0 2:37.4

13 142 INDRIKSONE Meldra 6:09.5 (13) 11:52.3 2:58.7

14 141 BULIGINA Stefānija 6:37.9 (14) 13:09.6 4:16.0

Did Not Finish (1)

140 MACULĒVIČA Marija

  V12     2 km (1 km x 2)  

1 203 RUĻUKS Edgars 3:03.8 (2) 5:40.8

2 204 KRŪMIŅŠ Emīls Nils 3:03.6 (1) 5:41.1 0.3

3 202 MACULĒVIČS Mihails 3:11.2 (3) 5:48.9 8.1

4 206 KLIMOVIČS Miks 3:15.8 (5) 5:57.4 16.6

5 201 SELGA Oto Otomars 3:13.4 (4) 6:00.2 19.4

6 208 PAIO Olivers 3:25.5 (7) 6:14.7 33.9

7 210 ZAĶIS Renārs 3:29.8 (8) 6:28.2 47.4

8 205 BARDOVSKIS Sandijs 3:17.2 (6) 6:28.8 48.0

9 209 SUHANOVS Haralds 3:32.5 (9) 6:30.2 49.4

10 207 VILĪTIS Toms 3:48.7 (10) 7:03.8 1:23.0

11 216 SKUJA Zemgus 3:52.9 (12) 7:06.2 1:25.4

12 213 VESELOVS Jēkabs 3:50.4 (11) 7:06.8 1:26.0

13 212 ŠANTARS Kristaps 3:54.5 (14) 7:08.5 1:27.7

14 211 PRINDULIS Miķelis 3:54.4 (13) 7:11.7 1:30.9

15 214 GALEJS Jānis 4:13.0 (15) 7:43.1 2:02.3

Did Not Start (1)

215 MEDNIS Emīls

  S12     2 km (1 km x 2)  

1 224 KRASTIŅA Alise 3:02.5 (2) 5:31.3

1 221 SPALVIŅA Luīze 3:01.5 (1) 5:31.3

3 222 KRAUKLE Patrīcija 3:05.6 (3) 5:40.3 9.0

4 226 MACULĒVIČA Sofija 3:17.2 (4) 5:58.0 26.7
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FIS Latvian rollerskiing championship 2025

Mass start LČ, C

Inter times

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04

28.06.2025  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  LSF, A-Madona LAT78  /  28.06.2025 at 16:06  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib Name Inter 1 (Rank) Time Gap

5 223 ŠKAĻIKOVA Diana 3:21.2 (5) 6:13.3 42.0

6 239 STRADIŅA Marta 3:31.0 (6) 6:25.3 54.0

7 229 ŠNEPA-ŠNEPE Marta 3:34.5 (8) 6:30.0 58.7

8 227 STADE Emīlija 3:38.8 (9) 6:41.0 1:09.7

9 225 GLĀZNIECE Lauma 3:34.2 (7) 6:42.2 1:10.9

10 230 DRIĶE Līva 3:48.1 (10) 7:04.5 1:33.2

11 233 DEDUMETA Justīne 3:56.2 (12) 7:07.4 1:36.1

12 228 OŠENIECE Rūta 3:56.0 (11) 7:11.2 1:39.9

13 231 STRADIŅA Katrīna 4:12.0 (15) 7:32.2 2:00.9

14 235 DEDUMETA Karlīna 4:07.8 (14) 7:33.6 2:02.3

15 234 MADALĀNE Zane 4:15.0 (17) 7:35.7 2:04.4

16 238 GROŠEVA Tīna 4:02.3 (13) 7:36.4 2:05.1

17 232 ROGOZINA Hanna 4:13.5 (16) 7:47.1 2:15.8

Did Not Start (1)

236 MEŽA Marta Austra
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FIS Latvian rollerskiing championship 2025
Mass start V10, S10, C

Inter times

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04

28.06.2025  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  LSF, A-Madona LAT79  /  28.06.2025 at 16:07  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Name Inter 1 (Rank) Time Gap

  V10     900 m (450 m x 2)  

1 241 MATISĀNS Daniels 1:28.3 (1) 3:01.2

2 242 RUĻUKS Raivis 1:35.2 (2) 3:15.4 14.2

3 250 RUBENIS Oto 1:36.3 (3) 3:20.4 19.2

4 243 INDRIKSONS Valters 1:44.1 (4) 3:41.8 40.6

5 246 GLĀZNIEKS Edžus 1:59.9 (6) 3:58.3 57.1

6 249 GALEJS Rūdolfs 1:58.8 (5) 4:03.6 1:02.4

7 244 STIVKA Olivers 2:04.7 (7) 4:14.0 1:12.8

8 248 VILĪTIS Mārcis 2:11.5 (9) 4:19.4 1:18.2

9 245 DZENĪTIS Toms 2:09.9 (8) 4:22.1 1:20.9

10 247 BIEZAIS Kristaps 2:12.3 (10) 4:24.1 1:22.9

  S10     900 m (450 m x 2)  

1 256 ŠĶĒLE Madara 1:50.5 (1) 3:40.2

2 251 SPALVIŅA Lēna 1:52.4 (2) 3:46.3 6.1

3 252 ROGOZINA Alise 1:58.8 (3) 3:52.0 11.8

4 253 CERCINA Elizabete 2:00.4 (4) 3:54.1 13.9

5 255 LIEPIŅA Alena 2:22.0 (5) 4:42.5 1:02.3

Did Not Start (1)

254 MEDNE Marta
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FIS Latvian rollerskiing championship 2025
Mass start Men, C

Sector times

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04

28.06.2025  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  LSF, A-Madona LAT4530.000  /  28.06.2025 at 16:09  /  Page 1/1

Rank Name Inter 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Sector 3 (Rank) Sector 4 (Rank) Sector 5 (Rank) Sector 6 (Rank) Sector 7 (Rank) Time Gap

  Men     14 km (2 km x 7)  

1 SKUJIŅŠ Valts 5:19.2 (5) 5:16.8 (6) 5:00.0 (7) 5:01.9 (4) 4:58.7 (1) 5:00.9 (5) 4:23.9 (1) 35:01.4

2 SKOLNIEKS Jekabs 5:18.2 (2) 5:16.9 (9) 4:58.8 (4) 5:03.1 (5) 4:59.1 (2) 5:00.7 (4) 4:26.3 (2) 35:03.1 1.7

3 BILANS Bruno 5:18.8 (4) 5:16.8 (6) 4:58.1 (1) 5:03.7 (7) 4:59.6 (4) 5:00.0 (1) 4:28.6 (4) 35:05.6 4.2

4 SUHANOVS Sandijs 5:18.5 (3) 5:17.6 (14) 4:58.1 (1) 5:03.2 (6) 4:59.9 (5) 5:00.5 (3) 4:28.0 (3) 35:05.8 4.4

5 KALNINS Davis 5:20.0 (9) 5:16.5 (5) 4:59.1 (5) 5:01.0 (2) 4:59.3 (3) 5:00.4 (2) 4:49.4 (7) 35:25.7 24.3

6 RAUDZINS Rudolfs 5:20.3 (11) 5:16.3 (4) 4:58.6 (3) 5:04.6 (9) 5:06.0 (7) 5:09.6 (6) 4:45.5 (5) 35:40.9 39.5

7 KRAMPE Bruno 5:19.6 (7) 5:17.5 (13) 5:01.6 (10) 5:00.2 (1) 5:07.3 (8) 5:09.7 (7) 4:47.1 (6) 35:43.0 41.6

8 KANCANS Emils 5:19.6 (7) 5:17.0 (11) 5:00.3 (8) 5:01.2 (3) 5:02.5 (6) 5:14.7 (8) 4:54.5 (8) 35:49.8 48.4

9 BERZINS Ginters 5:20.4 (12) 5:16.9 (9) 4:59.1 (5) 5:06.4 (10) 5:20.6 (9) 5:31.1 (10) 5:00.4 (10) 36:34.9 1:33.5

10 CIRCENS Indrikis Ints 5:19.2 (5) 5:15.8 (2) 5:03.2 (12) 5:04.3 (8) 5:22.3 (10) 5:30.2 (9) 5:00.0 (9) 36:35.0 1:33.6

11 GRAZYS Matas 5:21.4 (13) 5:17.1 (12) 5:01.9 (11) 5:30.3 (12) 5:36.2 (11) 5:41.0 (12) 5:08.8 (11) 37:36.7 2:35.3

12 FOGELIS Kajs 5:23.1 (17) 5:15.5 (1) 5:12.6 (14) 5:34.1 (14) 5:36.2 (11) 5:37.3 (11) 5:12.1 (13) 37:50.9 2:49.5

13 SVAUKSTS Silvestrs 5:18.1 (1) 5:18.8 (17) 5:00.5 (9) 5:07.2 (11) 5:48.1 (15) 5:54.8 (19) 5:30.8 (19) 37:58.3 2:56.9

14 SKRIDE Ernests 5:21.5 (14) 5:16.2 (3) 5:08.9 (13) 5:34.0 (13) 5:38.5 (14) 5:53.2 (17) 5:31.1 (20) 38:23.4 3:22.0

15 JEKIMOVS Ernests 5:22.4 (15) 5:16.8 (6) 5:20.0 (16) 5:45.4 (17) 5:53.5 (16) 5:48.9 (13) 5:24.4 (15) 38:51.4 3:50.0

16 LULE Aleksandrs Arturs 5:22.5 (16) 5:18.6 (16) 5:36.1 (17) 5:49.3 (18) 5:57.3 (17) 5:53.5 (18) 5:11.5 (12) 39:08.8 4:07.4

17 BERNANS Edgars 5:20.2 (10) 5:17.9 (15) 5:13.6 (15) 5:45.0 (16) 6:00.2 (19) 6:04.7 (21) 5:47.3 (26) 39:28.9 4:27.5

18 TOLPEZNIKOVS Roberts 5:44.2 (20) 5:44.0 (18) 5:44.9 (21) 5:41.9 (15) 5:37.4 (13) 5:49.0 (14) 5:18.1 (14) 39:39.5 4:38.1

19 CIRCENS Eriks 5:35.1 (19) 5:45.5 (19) 5:44.7 (20) 5:52.3 (19) 5:57.7 (18) 6:02.1 (20) 5:37.6 (23) 40:35.0 5:33.6

20 KLAUGIS Roberts Martins 5:28.8 (18) 5:48.3 (20) 6:02.2 (25) 6:05.3 (23) 6:07.6 (23) 5:50.6 (15) 5:29.0 (17) 40:51.8 5:50.4

21 BILIUNAS Justas 5:50.2 (23) 5:50.7 (26) 5:40.2 (18) 5:54.0 (21) 6:00.2 (19) 6:13.4 (25) 5:28.9 (16) 40:57.6 5:56.2

22 LINARTAS Nojus 5:44.9 (21) 5:49.3 (22) 5:55.9 (23) 6:05.0 (22) 6:02.5 (22) 5:51.8 (16) 5:29.1 (18) 40:58.5 5:57.1

23 OSKINIS Oskaras 5:50.5 (24) 5:49.8 (24) 5:40.7 (19) 5:53.9 (20) 6:00.3 (21) 6:13.3 (24) 5:31.5 (21) 41:00.0 5:58.6

24 STEPE Adrians 5:56.8 (29) 5:53.2 (27) 5:52.8 (22) 6:07.6 (25) 6:12.7 (25) 6:06.9 (22) 5:38.7 (24) 41:48.7 6:47.3

25 OZOLS-OZOLIŅŠ Viesturs 5:51.6 (26) 5:48.4 (21) 6:04.2 (26) 6:05.5 (24) 6:15.1 (26) 6:13.2 (23) 5:37.4 (22) 41:55.4 6:54.0

26 VANAGS Emils 5:48.0 (22) 5:49.4 (23) 6:06.8 (28) 6:18.6 (27) 6:09.4 (24) 6:27.4 (26) 5:50.2 (27) 42:29.8 7:28.4

27 UMBLEJS Justs Uga 5:51.0 (25) 5:50.4 (25) 5:59.7 (24) 6:14.4 (26) 6:26.0 (28) 6:41.7 (28) 5:46.7 (25) 42:49.9 7:48.5

28 OSMANIS Kristians 5:53.9 (27) 5:56.1 (28) 6:06.3 (27) 6:22.6 (28) 6:25.2 (27) 6:47.8 (29) 6:21.9 (29) 43:53.8 8:52.4

29 KURCISS Jekabs 5:55.9 (28) 5:57.0 (29) 6:20.3 (29) 6:29.0 (29) 6:37.9 (29) 6:40.3 (27) 6:05.7 (28) 44:06.1 9:04.7



VolaSoftControlPdf

FIS Latvian rollerskiing championship 2025
Mass start Women, C

Sector times

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE PUIDA Janis (LAT)
T.D. ASSISTANT BERZINS Normunds (LAT)
CHIEF OF RACE VUSKANS Dainis (LAT)

TECHNICAL DATA

COURSE
HIGHEST POINT 171 m  
LOWEST POINT 143 m  
HEIGHT DIFFERENCE (HD) 28 m  
TOTAL CLIMB (TC) 290 m  
MAXIMUM CLIMB (MC) 16 m  
RACE DISTANCE 10,000 km

LOCATION : Smeceres sils CATEGORY : ROL STYLE : C

WEATHER : Cloudy     SNOW : None TEMPERATURE: SNOW : 0,0°C    AIR : 14,0°C

LIST n°126 F = 1400

Records : 24 At Start : 24      Did Not Finish : 1      Disqualified : 0 At Finish : 23

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04

28.06.2025  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  LSF, A-Madona LAT4529.000  /  28.06.2025 at 11:26  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Name Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Sector 3 (Rank) Sector 4 (Rank) Sector 5 (Rank) Time Gap

  Women     10 km (2 km x 5)  

1 1 DAINYTE Ieva 6:09.3 (1) 5:58.7 (9) 5:59.1 (2) 5:58.4 (6) 5:16.8 (1) 29:22.3

2 2 KRAMPE Samanta 6:09.8 (2) 5:58.7 (9) 5:59.1 (2) 5:58.0 (4) 5:17.6 (2) 29:23.2 0.9

3 23 DJATKOVICA Martine 6:13.4 (11) 5:56.0 (1) 5:59.1 (2) 5:57.1 (2) 5:19.1 (3) 29:24.7 2.4

4 3 BURCEVA Valerija 6:10.3 (3) 5:59.3 (11) 5:58.3 (1) 5:58.0 (4) 5:23.3 (4) 29:29.2 6.9

5 7 SAVICKAITE Egle 6:11.5 (5) 5:58.6 (8) 6:00.1 (6) 5:55.7 (1) 5:27.4 (5) 29:33.3 11.0

6 16 BEKERE Lasma Marta 6:12.9 (8) 5:56.1 (2) 5:59.9 (5) 5:57.4 (3) 5:34.1 (6) 29:40.4 18.1

7 9 TAMOSEVICIUTE Emilija 6:13.1 (9) 5:57.5 (3) 6:00.3 (7) 6:01.0 (8) 5:36.4 (7) 29:48.3 26.0

8 5 MARCINKEVICA Keita 6:10.8 (4) 5:58.1 (6) 6:00.4 (8) 5:58.9 (7) 5:52.1 (9) 30:00.3 38.0

9 21 KRIEVINA Annija 6:13.3 (10) 5:57.7 (5) 6:00.5 (9) 6:05.2 (9) 5:46.9 (8) 30:03.6 41.3

10 20 KOLGA Jevgenija 6:14.0 (13) 5:57.6 (4) 6:00.6 (10) 6:10.4 (10) 6:04.9 (13) 30:27.5 1:05.2

11 24 SKUJINA Kate Ketrina 6:12.2 (6) 5:58.2 (7) 6:01.8 (11) 6:12.1 (11) 6:19.8 (18) 30:44.1 1:21.8

12 4 SUKOVAITE Kornelija 6:13.9 (12) 6:01.0 (12) 6:11.7 (12) 6:19.4 (13) 6:00.2 (10) 30:46.2 1:23.9

13 8 OSMANE Adriana 6:14.6 (14) 6:02.6 (13) 6:13.3 (13) 6:18.2 (12) 6:02.3 (11) 30:51.0 1:28.7

14 6 ZARINA Amanda Reilija 6:14.7 (15) 6:07.8 (14) 6:23.1 (14) 6:29.2 (14) 6:07.4 (15) 31:22.2 1:59.9

15 11 ZAKE Amelija 6:12.5 (7) 6:18.7 (15) 6:33.8 (16) 6:40.0 (16) 6:06.3 (14) 31:51.3 2:29.0

16 10 SLOTINA Elizabete 6:17.7 (16) 6:26.6 (16) 6:44.1 (17) 6:37.5 (15) 6:02.6 (12) 32:08.5 2:46.2

17 13 ALZINA Laura 6:25.5 (17) 6:34.9 (18) 6:46.9 (18) 6:41.5 (18) 6:10.1 (16) 32:38.9 3:16.6

18 17 CEPONYTE Evelina 6:34.1 (18) 6:34.5 (17) 6:48.4 (19) 6:40.2 (17) 6:11.9 (17) 32:49.1 3:26.8

19 15 RADIVINSKA Evija 6:42.2 (19) 7:05.0 (19) 6:28.9 (15) 6:45.4 (19) 6:31.3 (19) 33:32.8 4:10.5

20 14 STRAUME Estere 7:06.3 (20) 7:06.6 (20) 7:08.6 (20) 7:10.5 (20) 6:44.0 (20) 35:16.0 5:53.7

21 19 GAILE Elizabete 7:24.1 (21) 7:37.3 (22) 7:55.2 (23) 7:48.2 (22) 7:09.3 (22) 37:54.1 8:31.8

22 18 PETRULENAITE Rusne 7:34.0 (22) 7:32.6 (21) 7:55.0 (22) 7:45.3 (21) 7:08.5 (21) 37:55.4 8:33.1

23 22 GAILE Anna 7:40.0 (23) 7:43.6 (23) 7:53.7 (21) 7:54.9 (23) 7:19.1 (23) 38:31.3 9:09.0

Did Not Finish (1)

12 KOLNA Keita Patricija
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FIS Latvian rollerskiing championship 2025
Mass start LČ, C

Sector times

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04

28.06.2025  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  LSF, A-Madona LAT78  /  28.06.2025 at 16:04  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Name Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Sector 3 (Rank) Sector 4 (Rank) Sector 5 (Rank) Time Gap

  V16     10 km (2 km x 5)  

1 79 DRAUDVILA Andris 5:11.5 (2) 5:05.7 (4) 5:02.1 (2) 4:57.6 (2) 4:26.4 (1) 24:43.3

2 71 BĒRZIŅŠ Gustavs 5:12.2 (3) 5:05.3 (3) 5:01.3 (1) 4:57.3 (1) 4:30.7 (2) 24:46.8 3.5

3 76 BILĀNS Leo 5:10.5 (1) 5:04.0 (2) 5:04.3 (4) 4:58.6 (3) 4:32.2 (3) 24:49.6 6.3

4 73 ZAĶIS Artūrs 5:14.3 (4) 5:03.6 (1) 5:03.3 (3) 5:04.3 (4) 5:14.6 (5) 25:40.1 56.8

5 84 STRAUME Emīls 5:20.0 (6) 5:20.6 (5) 5:32.8 (5) 5:32.2 (6) 5:07.4 (4) 26:53.0 2:09.7

6 75 LAPSA Gustavs 5:15.9 (5) 5:21.9 (6) 6:03.1 (9) 5:32.1 (5) 5:29.5 (6) 27:42.5 2:59.2

7 74 GLĀZNIEKS Mārcis 5:21.2 (7) 5:41.4 (7) 5:47.5 (6) 5:54.5 (7) 5:57.9 (8) 28:42.5 3:59.2

8 81 GULBIS Armands 5:52.8 (9) 5:58.2 (9) 5:57.2 (7) 6:03.9 (8) 5:53.9 (7) 29:46.0 5:02.7

9 77 SALMIŅŠ Miķelis 5:52.6 (8) 5:57.9 (8) 6:01.3 (8) 6:10.8 (9) 6:10.8 (9) 30:13.4 5:30.1

10 80 LANGE Artis 7:11.9 (11) 7:10.7 (10) 7:14.8 (10) 7:38.7 (10) 6:52.8 (10) 36:08.9 11:25.6

11 85 LAKSIS Alberts 7:11.4 (10) 7:16.1 (11) 7:35.0 (11) 7:38.7 (10) 7:19.5 (11) 37:00.7 12:17.4

Did Not Start (2)

78 ŅIKONOVS Marats

83 TIMOFEJEVS Dmitrijs

Did Not Finish (2)

72 BRICIS Rūdolfs

82 KŪLĪTIS Ervīns

  V50     10 km (2 km x 5)  

1 86 CAUNE Ivo 5:17.5 (1) 5:17.0 (1) 5:24.2 (1) 5:22.9 (1) 5:18.5 (2) 26:40.1

2 87 ZARIŅŠ Mariss 5:30.9 (2) 5:41.6 (2) 5:39.7 (2) 5:35.5 (2) 5:17.3 (1) 27:45.0 1:04.9

3 88 SKOLNIEKS Jānis 6:19.6 (3) 6:17.9 (3) 6:31.9 (3) 6:43.5 (3) 6:08.5 (3) 32:01.4 5:21.3
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FIS Latvian rollerskiing championship 2025
Mass start LČ, C

Sector times

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04

28.06.2025  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  LSF, A-Madona LAT78  /  28.06.2025 at 16:05  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Name Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Sector 3 (Rank) Time Gap

  S16     5,1 km (1,7 km x 3)  

1 125 RUĻUKA Dārta 4:38.9 (3) 4:25.9 (1) 4:02.3 (1) 13:07.1

2 111 GRUDULE Sabīne 4:38.5 (1) 4:35.3 (3) 4:09.6 (2) 13:23.4 16.3

3 112 ŠLĒZIŅA Adele 4:38.5 (1) 4:30.4 (2) 4:16.8 (3) 13:25.7 18.6

4 115 DŪMIŅA Sendija Līva 5:00.7 (4) 5:00.1 (6) 4:29.5 (6) 14:30.3 1:23.2

5 121 SALMIŅA Zane 5:08.1 (6) 4:58.9 (4) 4:24.8 (4) 14:31.8 1:24.7

6 113 PURIŅA Nellija 5:08.7 (7) 4:58.9 (4) 4:26.4 (5) 14:34.0 1:26.9

7 114 EISAKA Adriāna 5:00.7 (4) 5:00.7 (7) 4:39.7 (7) 14:41.1 1:34.0

8 119 AVSJUKEVIČA Evija 5:24.9 (8) 5:24.9 (9) 4:56.2 (8) 15:46.0 2:38.9

9 122 PITRĀNE Inese 5:27.4 (9) 5:24.1 (8) 4:58.4 (9) 15:49.9 2:42.8

10 120 KRIPAŠOVA Evelīna 5:40.5 (10) 5:45.0 (10) 5:33.6 (10) 16:59.1 3:52.0

11 118 KAIRĀNE Dace 5:46.9 (11) 5:55.1 (11) 5:48.9 (12) 17:30.9 4:23.8

12 116 KALNIŅA Līva 5:57.2 (12) 6:03.5 (12) 5:38.2 (11) 17:38.9 4:31.8

Did Not Start (1)

117 BĒRZIŅA Rēzija

  V14     5,1 km (1,7 km x 3)  

1 91 KRAMEROVSKIS Edvards 4:36.3 (1) 4:26.7 (1) 4:06.7 (1) 13:09.7

2 96 LINGARTS Jānis Artūrs 4:45.0 (4) 4:30.4 (2) 4:12.1 (3) 13:27.5 17.8

3 94 ŠČITOVS Maksims 4:44.2 (3) 4:34.3 (3) 4:10.0 (2) 13:28.5 18.8

4 92 CĀLĪTIS Gundars 4:40.3 (2) 4:37.5 (4) 4:14.1 (4) 13:31.9 22.2

5 93 GAISS Otto 4:45.8 (5) 4:44.8 (5) 4:40.3 (6) 14:10.9 1:01.2

6 99 SPOLĪTIS Gustavs 4:57.4 (6) 4:56.1 (6) 4:39.3 (5) 14:32.8 1:23.1

7 97 BIEZAIS Daniels 5:12.7 (7) 5:03.9 (7) 4:43.4 (7) 15:00.0 1:50.3

8 100 KLIMOVIČS Miķelis 5:14.2 (9) 5:09.2 (8) 4:53.5 (11) 15:16.9 2:07.2

9 103 OZOLS-OZOLIŅŠ Vilis 5:14.9 (10) 5:19.9 (11) 4:54.1 (12) 15:28.9 2:19.2

10 101 STRODS Rojs 5:26.5 (13) 5:18.3 (9) 4:45.5 (8) 15:30.3 2:20.6

11 98 AVENS Adrians 5:15.3 (11) 5:24.7 (12) 4:51.4 (10) 15:31.4 2:21.7

12 104 SPULLE Rūdolfs Kārlis 5:26.2 (12) 5:19.3 (10) 4:48.9 (9) 15:34.4 2:24.7

13 95 PLOTKA Pēteris 5:13.7 (8) 5:29.1 (13) 5:26.5 (14) 16:09.3 2:59.6

14 102 MEŽS Kalvis Ievalts 5:29.3 (14) 5:37.5 (14) 5:24.4 (13) 16:31.2 3:21.5

15 105 TIRZMALIS Viestards 5:35.5 (15) 5:57.3 (15) 5:39.6 (15) 17:12.4 4:02.7

16 106 MERCS Hugo Lūkass 7:35.3 (16) 7:12.3 (16) 6:52.8 (16) 21:40.4 8:30.7

  S50     5,1 km (1,7 km x 3)  

1 123 LEIMANE Žanete 5:37.2 (1) 5:39.9 (1) 5:13.8 (1) 16:30.9

2 124 ZĀLĪTE Elita 5:49.7 (2) 5:42.0 (2) 5:16.2 (2) 16:47.9 17.0
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FIS Latvian rollerskiing championship 2025
Mass start LČ, C

Sector times

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04

28.06.2025  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  LSF, A-Madona LAT78  /  28.06.2025 at 16:06  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib Name Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Time Gap

  S14     3,4 km (1,7 km x 2)  

1 133 PUTĀNE Maija 4:42.7 (1) 4:10.9 (1) 8:53.6

2 131 KRASTIŅA Elza 4:47.6 (2) 4:19.4 (3) 9:07.0 13.4

3 137 BUTKUS Herta 4:49.8 (6) 4:17.8 (2) 9:07.6 14.0

4 138 DĀRZIŅA Agnese 4:48.6 (4) 4:20.2 (4) 9:08.8 15.2

5 132 ZVIRGZDIŅA Ieva 4:48.0 (3) 4:23.0 (6) 9:11.0 17.4

6 135 RUTTULE Ulrika 4:49.1 (5) 4:26.2 (7) 9:15.3 21.7

7 139 ČIRJEVSKA Estere 4:54.0 (8) 4:21.8 (5) 9:15.8 22.2

8 134 BRENCE Marta 4:50.8 (7) 4:34.5 (8) 9:25.3 31.7

9 136 MARTINOVA Rebeka 5:04.4 (9) 4:39.3 (9) 9:43.7 50.1

10 144 DILBA Rita 5:10.8 (10) 4:51.5 (11) 10:02.3 1:08.7

11 145 ARTEMJEVA Eliza 5:11.6 (11) 4:51.0 (10) 10:02.6 1:09.0

12 143 AIDUKAITĖ Miglė 6:07.7 (12) 5:23.3 (12) 11:31.0 2:37.4

13 142 INDRIKSONE Meldra 6:09.5 (13) 5:42.8 (13) 11:52.3 2:58.7

14 141 BULIGINA Stefānija 6:37.9 (14) 6:31.7 (14) 13:09.6 4:16.0

Did Not Finish (1)

140 MACULĒVIČA Marija

  V12     2 km (1 km x 2)  

1 203 RUĻUKS Edgars 3:03.8 (2) 2:37.0 (1) 5:40.8

2 204 KRŪMIŅŠ Emīls Nils 3:03.6 (1) 2:37.5 (2) 5:41.1 0.3

3 202 MACULĒVIČS Mihails 3:11.2 (3) 2:37.7 (3) 5:48.9 8.1

4 206 KLIMOVIČS Miks 3:15.8 (5) 2:41.6 (4) 5:57.4 16.6

5 201 SELGA Oto Otomars 3:13.4 (4) 2:46.8 (5) 6:00.2 19.4

6 208 PAIO Olivers 3:25.5 (7) 2:49.2 (6) 6:14.7 33.9

7 210 ZAĶIS Renārs 3:29.8 (8) 2:58.4 (8) 6:28.2 47.4

8 205 BARDOVSKIS Sandijs 3:17.2 (6) 3:11.6 (9) 6:28.8 48.0

9 209 SUHANOVS Haralds 3:32.5 (9) 2:57.7 (7) 6:30.2 49.4

10 207 VILĪTIS Toms 3:48.7 (10) 3:15.1 (12) 7:03.8 1:23.0

11 216 SKUJA Zemgus 3:52.9 (12) 3:13.3 (10) 7:06.2 1:25.4

12 213 VESELOVS Jēkabs 3:50.4 (11) 3:16.4 (13) 7:06.8 1:26.0

13 212 ŠANTARS Kristaps 3:54.5 (14) 3:14.0 (11) 7:08.5 1:27.7

14 211 PRINDULIS Miķelis 3:54.4 (13) 3:17.3 (14) 7:11.7 1:30.9

15 214 GALEJS Jānis 4:13.0 (15) 3:30.1 (15) 7:43.1 2:02.3

Did Not Start (1)

215 MEDNIS Emīls

  S12     2 km (1 km x 2)  

1 224 KRASTIŅA Alise 3:02.5 (2) 2:28.8 (1) 5:31.3

1 221 SPALVIŅA Luīze 3:01.5 (1) 2:29.8 (2) 5:31.3

3 222 KRAUKLE Patrīcija 3:05.6 (3) 2:34.7 (3) 5:40.3 9.0

4 226 MACULĒVIČA Sofija 3:17.2 (4) 2:40.8 (4) 5:58.0 26.7



VolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdf

FIS Latvian rollerskiing championship 2025

Mass start LČ, C

Sector times
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Rank Bib Name Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Time Gap

5 223 ŠKAĻIKOVA Diana 3:21.2 (5) 2:52.1 (5) 6:13.3 42.0

6 239 STRADIŅA Marta 3:31.0 (6) 2:54.3 (6) 6:25.3 54.0

7 229 ŠNEPA-ŠNEPE Marta 3:34.5 (8) 2:55.5 (7) 6:30.0 58.7

8 227 STADE Emīlija 3:38.8 (9) 3:02.2 (8) 6:41.0 1:09.7

9 225 GLĀZNIECE Lauma 3:34.2 (7) 3:08.0 (9) 6:42.2 1:10.9

10 230 DRIĶE Līva 3:48.1 (10) 3:16.4 (12) 7:04.5 1:33.2

11 233 DEDUMETA Justīne 3:56.2 (12) 3:11.2 (10) 7:07.4 1:36.1

12 228 OŠENIECE Rūta 3:56.0 (11) 3:15.2 (11) 7:11.2 1:39.9

13 231 STRADIŅA Katrīna 4:12.0 (15) 3:20.2 (13) 7:32.2 2:00.9

14 235 DEDUMETA Karlīna 4:07.8 (14) 3:25.8 (15) 7:33.6 2:02.3

15 234 MADALĀNE Zane 4:15.0 (17) 3:20.7 (14) 7:35.7 2:04.4

16 238 GROŠEVA Tīna 4:02.3 (13) 3:34.1 (17) 7:36.4 2:05.1

17 232 ROGOZINA Hanna 4:13.5 (16) 3:33.6 (16) 7:47.1 2:15.8

Did Not Start (1)

236 MEŽA Marta Austra
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FIS Latvian rollerskiing championship 2025
Mass start V10, S10, C

Sector times

Smeceres silsSmeceres silsVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiNordic Pro 12.1.04

28.06.2025  /  Smeceres sils (LAT)  /  LSF, A-Madona LAT79  /  28.06.2025 at 16:07  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib Name Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Time Gap

  V10     900 m (450 m x 2)  

1 241 MATISĀNS Daniels 1:28.3 (1) 1:32.9 (1) 3:01.2

2 242 RUĻUKS Raivis 1:35.2 (2) 1:40.2 (2) 3:15.4 14.2

3 250 RUBENIS Oto 1:36.3 (3) 1:44.1 (3) 3:20.4 19.2

4 243 INDRIKSONS Valters 1:44.1 (4) 1:57.7 (4) 3:41.8 40.6

5 246 GLĀZNIEKS Edžus 1:59.9 (6) 1:58.4 (5) 3:58.3 57.1

6 249 GALEJS Rūdolfs 1:58.8 (5) 2:04.8 (6) 4:03.6 1:02.4

7 244 STIVKA Olivers 2:04.7 (7) 2:09.3 (8) 4:14.0 1:12.8

8 248 VILĪTIS Mārcis 2:11.5 (9) 2:07.9 (7) 4:19.4 1:18.2

9 245 DZENĪTIS Toms 2:09.9 (8) 2:12.2 (10) 4:22.1 1:20.9

10 247 BIEZAIS Kristaps 2:12.3 (10) 2:11.8 (9) 4:24.1 1:22.9

  S10     900 m (450 m x 2)  

1 256 ŠĶĒLE Madara 1:50.5 (1) 1:49.7 (1) 3:40.2

2 251 SPALVIŅA Lēna 1:52.4 (2) 1:53.9 (4) 3:46.3 6.1

3 252 ROGOZINA Alise 1:58.8 (3) 1:53.2 (2) 3:52.0 11.8

4 253 CERCINA Elizabete 2:00.4 (4) 1:53.7 (3) 3:54.1 13.9

5 255 LIEPIŅA Alena 2:22.0 (5) 2:20.5 (5) 4:42.5 1:02.3

Did Not Start (1)

254 MEDNE Marta


